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ANNOUNCEMENT 
of Yearly Auction and OC for 2021 on ITME 

border 
 

SEE CAO announces that Offered Capacities for Yearly Capacity Allocation timeframe for the 

Product Period of 1st January 2021 – 31st December 2021 on ITME border are as follows:  

Bidding 

Zone 

Border 

Auction ID 
Form of 

product 

Offered  

Capacity 

(MW) 

Product Period 

IT – ME ITME-Y-20210101-24780 BASE 140 01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021 

ME – IT MEIT-Y-20210101-24781 BASE 140 01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021 

 

Type of Long Term Transmission Rights: Physical Transmission Rights 

 

The following table presents the schedule for Yearly Auction for allocation of PTRs for 2021 on ITME 

border. 

Publishing 

Offered 

Capacity 

Bidding 

period 

Open 

Bidding 

period 

Closure 

Publishing 

provisional 

results 

Contestation 

period 

Closure 

Publishing 

final results 

24.11.2020 

14:00h 

03.12.2020 

11:00h 

03.12.2020 

14:00h 

03.12.2020 

14:20h 

07.12.2020 

14:20h 

09.12.2020 

14:20h 
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The following table presents the schedule for invoices and payments of monthly installments for yearly 

Reserved PTRs for 2021 on ITME border. 

 

 
Issuing Invoices to 

Auction participants 

Expiration of payment 

period 

 

Month of  

use of the  

Allocated PTRs 

 

Deadline 

10th calendar day 

2 months in advance 

of month of use of LT 

Transmission Rights 

Deadline 

10th working day 

after the 

date of invoice 

Jan.  2021 Dec 10, 2020 Dec 23, 2020 

Feb.  2021 Dec 10, 2020 Dec 23, 2020 

Mar. 2021 Jan 04, 2021 Jan 20, 2021 

Apr.  2021 Feb 02, 2021 Feb 15, 2021 

May. 2021 Mar 02, 2021 Mar 15, 2021 

Jun.  2021 Apr 02, 2021 Apr 15, 2021 

Jul.   2021 May 04, 2021 May 17, 2021 

Aug. 2021 Jun 02, 2021 Jun 15, 2021 

Sep.  2021 Jul 02, 2021 Jul 19, 2021 

Oct.  2021 Aug 02, 2021 Aug 13, 2021 

Nov. 2021 Sep 02, 2021 Sep 15, 2021 

Dec.  2021 Oct 04, 2021 Oct 15, 2021 

 
 

 


