

e-mail: info@seecao.com tel: +382 20 444 993

ANNOUNCEMENT of Yearly Auction and OC for 2021 on ITME border

SEE CAO announces that Offered Capacities for Yearly Capacity Allocation timeframe for the Product Period of 1^{st} January 2021 – 31^{st} December 2021 on ITME border are as follows:

Bidding Zone Border	Auction ID	Form of product	Offered Capacity (MW)	Product Period
IT – ME	ITME-Y-20210101-24780	BASE	140	01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021
ME – IT	MEIT-Y-20210101-24781	BASE	140	01.01.2021 - 31.12.2021

Type of Long Term Transmission Rights: Physical Transmission Rights

The following table presents the schedule for Yearly Auction for allocation of PTRs for 2021 on ITME border.

Publishing Offered Capacity	Bidding period Open	Bidding period Closure	Publishing provisional results	Contestation period Closure	Publishing final results
24.11.2020	03.12.2020	03.12.2020	03.12.2020	07.12.2020	09.12.2020
14:00h	11:00h	14:00h	14:20h	14:20h	14:20h





The following table presents the schedule for invoices and payments of monthly installments for yearly *Reserved PTRs* for 2021 on ITME border.

	Issuing Invoices to Auction participants	Expiration of payment period
Month of use of the Allocated PTRs	Deadline10th calendar day2 months in advanceof month of use of LTTransmission Rights	Deadline 10 th working day after the date of invoice
Jan. 2021	Dec 10, 2020	Dec 23, 2020
Feb. 2021	Dec 10, 2020	Dec 23, 2020
Mar. 2021	Jan 04, 2021	Jan 20, 2021
Apr. 2021	Feb 02, 2021	Feb 15, 2021
May. 2021	Mar 02, 2021	Mar 15, 2021
Jun. 2021	Apr 02, 2021	Apr 15, 2021
Jul. 2021	May 04, 2021	May 17, 2021
Aug. 2021	Jun 02, 2021	Jun 15, 2021
Sep. 2021	Jul 02, 2021	Jul 19, 2021
Oct. 2021	Aug 02, 2021	Aug 13, 2021
Nov. 2021	Sep 02, 2021	Sep 15, 2021
Dec. 2021	Oct 04, 2021	Oct 15, 2021